
TRUMBULL County Children Services Foster Parent Pre-Service Trainings 
October – December 2019 
Facilitator: Cindy Wallis 

 
“Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption & Kinship Care” 

Monday, October 21; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 
901-PS1A-S 

 
“The Child Protection Team” 

Wednesday, October 23; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 
902-PS2A-S 

 
“Child Development” 

Monday, October 28; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 
903-PS3A-S 

 
“Childhood Trauma and its Effect” 

Wednesday, October 30; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 
903-PS4-S 

 
“Child Sexual Abuse” 

Monday, November 4; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 
903-PS5-S 

 
“Minimizing the Trauma of Placement” 

Wednesday, November 6; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 
904-PS6-S 

 
“Transcending Differences in Placement “ 
Wednesday, November 13; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 

907-PS7A-S 
 

“Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors” 
Monday, November 18; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 

905-PS8A-S 
 

“Understanding Primary Families” 
Wednesday, November 20; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 

908-PS9A-S 
 

“Effects of Caregiving” 
Monday, November 25; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 

906-PS10A-S 
 

“Long Term Separation” 
Monday, December 2; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 

909-PS11A-S 
 

“Post Adoption Issues for Families” 
Wednesday, December 4; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. 

909-PS12A-S 
 

** Trumbull County Children Services Required Special Sessions: ** 
“Family to Family” Monday, December 9; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m.  Facilitator: Angie Miller 

“Foster Care Rules and Policies” Wednesday, December 16; 6:00 – 9:00 p.m.  Facilitator: DeeDee Prezioso 


